To: Members of the Penkridge Parish Council [Planning]

Dear Sir/Madam

Penkridge Parish Council

Haling Dene Centre
Cannock Road
Penkridge

Stafford

ST19 5DT

Sth February 2021

Please see below Panning Applications received to date. Can you please forward any comments
you have to the office NO LATER THAN Wednesday 10 February 2021.

Yours faithfully
Lesley Hough

Parish Administrator

1. PLANNING APPLICATIONS

To consider submitted planning applications from the SSC.:

Our Ref

10

11

12

13

14

SSC Ref

20/01023/FUL

20/00875/FUL

21/00031/FUL

21/00023/FUL

21/00010/FUL

Address

21 Francis Green Lane

39 Princefield Avenue

2 Willow Close

Sarum
Market Street

Ivy House Farm
Bickford Road
Whiston

Detail

Construction of Single
Storey Extension to the
Rear of the Property

Demolition of Exiting Rear
Conservatory and
Erection of a single Storey
Extension to the Rear

Two Storey Rear
Extension

Change of Use of Rear
Part of Ground Floor to a
One Bedroom
Apartment with Adjoining
Amenity Space

Portal Framed Steel
Building 12.2m x24.4 m
For Agricultural & Light

Industrial Use



STAFFORDSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

To receive aroad Traffic Regulation to impose a 30 mph speed limit for Boscomoor Lane,

Otherton Lane and Fairfield Lane and to note comments should be received no later than
10t February.

DATE AND TIME OF NEXT MEETING
TBA




